### 505614112 08/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUZBIEN TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC.	07/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NDD, INC.
Street Address:	(B303, BIOMEDICAL IT CONVERGENCE CENTER, SINPYEONG-DONG) 350-27, GUMI-DAERO, GUMI-SI
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	39253

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502095

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9085187700

Email:docket@mwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MAYER & WILLIAMS PC

Address Line 1:55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400Address Line 4:MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3300/82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/michelle wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3300-82-assignment-8-9-2019#page1.tif source=3300-82-assignment-8-9-2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505614112 REEL: 050007 FRAME: 0966

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUZBIEN TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC..., (ASSIGNOR) a corporation of the state of <u>Maryland</u> and having an Office at <u>12111 Parklawn Drive</u>, <u>Suite 130</u>, <u>Rockville</u>, <u>MD 20852 USA</u>, is the sole and exclusive owner, by virtue of recorded assignments of the following Letters Patent and pending applications of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

## Pending United States Patent Application

U.S. Application Serial No. Inventor Filing Date

15502095 (PCT/KR2016/013844) AHN, Sae Young 12/30/2015

WHEREAS, NDD, INC. (ASSIGNEE), having an office at (B303, BIOMEDICAL IT CONVERGENCE CENTER, Sinpyeong-dong) 350-27, Gumi-daero, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 39253 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent and patent applications, and the inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions set forth in the above-mentioned United States patents and patent applications, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WDC99 1850363-1.009900,0025

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of each of the parties hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

FUZBIEN TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By: \_\_\_ who salyoung Ahn
Title: CEO

Date: 2019, 7, 29

NDD, INC., (ASSIGNEE)

513-81-69047

안세명

결목 구미시 구미대로 350-27 3층 303호(신병동,아이티의료공합기술센터) 제조.도소매 의 로 기 기 서 비 스 제 조 의

**PATENT** REEL: 050007 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 08/09/2019